GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1911
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2005
J.L.N. UNIVERSITY

Rao Shri Devarakonda Vittal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Jawaharlal Nehru University has tied up with the American Research Institute by launching the New Joseph fox 38 international fellowship programme to make the education global as per the news item dated 4 January, 2005 appearing in The
Hindu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A. FATMI):

(@) and (b) According to the information furnished by the Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU), the JNU has signed a Memorandum of Understanding with the Yale University, Connecticut for Fox International Fellowship Programme. The programme is a direct, two-way, one year student exchange partnership between the Yale University and leading Universities of the World including the JNU, in the areas like Economics, Political Science, International Relations Contemporary History and Law. At the JNU, the programme is open to M.Phil, Ph.D, students and is fully founded by the Yale University. Academic record, leadership potential as well as the quality of research project are the criterion for selection of students for the fellowship.
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